

Robyn Golden Joins RRF Foundation for Aging Board of Trustees

For 35 years, Robyn Golden has been actively involved in service provision, program development, interprofessional education, research, and public policy to develop innovative initiatives and systems integration to improve health and wellbeing.

Robyn is the Associate Vice President of Social Work and Community Health and Chair of the Department of Social Work at Rush University Medical Center (Rush). She is the Co-Director of Rush's Center for Excellence in Aging and the Center for Health and Social Care Integration. Robyn also serves as the Principal Investigator for Rush's Geriatric Workforce Enhancement Program and co-directs the Rush Center of Excellence for Behavioral Health Disparities in Aging. Her faculty appointments are in the areas of Nursing, Medicine, Psychiatry, and Healthy Systems Management.



Robyn served as a Senate Fellow in Aging Policy for Senator Hillary Rodham Clinton and was Board Chair of the American Society on Aging. She is a fellow of The Gerontological Society of America and the American Academy of Social Work and Social Welfare. In 2022, she received the American Public Health Association's Insley-Evans Public Health Social Worker of the Year Award.

Robyn Golden holds a Master's degree from the University of Chicago and a Bachelor's degree from Miami University of Ohio.